District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-101 May 27, 2004

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

RECEIVED to appropriate District Office FEB 0 9 2005 ☐ AMENDED REPORT

District IV 1220 S. St. Fr	ancis Dr., S	Santa Fe.	NM 87505			iin St. Franc Fe, NM 875		OOD:MIT	AM	IENDED REPORT		
				TA ND						D A ZONE		
APPL	ICATI		OPERMIT Operator Name	and Address	S	enter, D	EEPE	N, PLUGBA	OGRID Number			
100	04 N. Bi	ig Spri	Parallel Petro ng Street, Sui	ieum Co te 400, N	orp. Aidland, T	X. 79701		20 005	1 /3 A DI Number			
	rty Code		1		⁵ Property !	Name		30 – 005-6	89 / 6/ Wel	167 I No.		
					Seabiso	cuit			1			
			Proposed Pool 1 Wildcat			¹⁰ Proposed Pool 2						
					⁷ Surface	Location		,				
UL or lot no. G	Section 33	Townshi 14S		Lot ld	n Feet fro		South line Orth	Feet from the 1980	East/West line E	County Chaves		
		****	⁸ Propo	sed Botto	m Hole Locat	ion If Differe	nt From S	Surface				
UL or lot no.	Section	Townshi	p Range	Lot Id	n Feet fro	m the North/S	South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
		<u>i</u>		Ado	ditional We	ll Informati	on					
	Type Code		12 Well Type Co		· 13 Cable	/Rotary 14 Lease Type Coo						
	E Iultiple		G 17 Proposed Dep	th I	18 Fort			P The Contractor P	2	3427' O Spud Date		
	No		5775'		Al			NA		NA		
Depth to Grou	ndwater 3	30'		Distance	from nearest fres	h water well 90	0,	Distance from	n nearest surface wa	iter 300°		
Pit: Liner:	Synthetic	X _12_	mils thick Clay] Pit Volu	ime:5500 bbls	D	rilling Met	hod:				
Close	xd-Loop Sys	tem 🗌	21					X Brine Dies	el/Oil-based 🔲 G	as/Air 🔲		
		<u> </u>		Propose	ed Casing a	nd Cement	Prograi	m T				
Hole S			Casing Size		weight/foot		Setting Depth Sacks of Cem		ment	Estimated TOC		
								Surface Surface				
7-7/8			4-1/2"		1.6#	6902		270		6050'		
22 Describe th	he nronoseo	i nrogram	If this application	is to DEED	EN or PLUG BA	CK give the dat	ta on the n	recent productive z	one and proposed r	new productive zone.		
			program, if any. Us				ia on the p	resent productive 2	one and proposed i	iew productive zone.		
Well form	nerly dr	illed a	nd plated as I	Morrow	test as the	Drumm "A	"#1, Oı	riginal Surve	y Plat attache	ed.		
1. Dig ar	nd line s	urface	working pits.	Prepare s	surface locat					_		
	-		rker and instal		-	11 14 43	DOD!	2000// 10	10.			
 Move in and rig up service unit with power swivel. Install and test BOP's. 3000# Double ram and Stripper head. Pick-up bit and 2 7/8" work string. Drill plugs #1 through 6. Continue in hole, tagging plug at 5775'. 												
5. Circulate hole clean with fresh water and pull out of hole. To perfo 5240 -576												
6. Perforate and squeeze to ensure isolation of the Abo interval (specific procedure to be determined).												
7. Perforate Abo porosity and stimulate as necessary (specific procedure to be determined). 8. Place well on test												
8. Place	well on	test.	ement to	- be	circ. T	c surfa	ريو					
23 I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
constructed a	according t	to NMOC	CD guidelines X, a g		·- "	Approved by:						
(attached) alt	CD-app	roved plan 🗌.		, ,			Т	'IM W. GUI	V			
Printed name: Don Tiffin Lande of Tit							Title: DISTRICT II SUPERVISOR					
Title: Chief Operating Officer						Approval Date	EB 1 1	2009 E	xpiration Date:			
E-mail Addres	ss: Don Ti	iffin [tiffi	n@plll.com]							•		
Date: 2/	8/05		Phone: 43	2-684	47727 -	_Conditions of A	pproval At	ttachéd back	man and a state of the state of			

As conditions of approval the following stipulations must be met:

- 1. If during pit construction water is encountered or if water seeps in pits after construction the **OCD MUST BE CONTACTED IMMEDIATELY!**
- 2. The OCD must be contacted prior to pit construction
- 3. A detailed closure plan must be filed before pit closure may commence.

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

¹ API Number

30-005-61897

⁴ Property Code

OGRID No.

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

⁵ Property Name

Seabiscuit

8 Operator Name

Parallel Petroleum Corp

² Pool Code

Form C-102

Revised June 10, 2003

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

⁶ Well Number

9 Elevation

3427'

87505 AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

³ Pool Name

Wildcat

NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION	¹⁰ Surface Location											
"Dedicated Acres 19 Joint or Infill 19 Consolidation Code 19 Non-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 1980' 160 Acres 1980' 1980' 160 Acres 1980' 18 Survey plat for the Clements Energy, Inc. Drumm "A" #1 for Engineers Certification 1980' Date of Survey 1980' Date of Surv	UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet	from the	East/West line	County	
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County Dedicated Acres 10 Joint or Inful 11 Consolidation Code 11 Consolidation Code 12 Consolidation Code 13 Order No. NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION Interestly certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1980' 160 Acres 18 Sugnature 1980' 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION Interestly certify that the util location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.	G	33	14-S	26-E		1980	North	North 1		East	Chaves	
"Dedicated Acres 160 "Joint or Infill 160 Consolidation Code 160 "Sorder No. NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 1980' 160 Acres 1980' 1880' 1890	¹¹ Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface											
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 1980' 160 Acres 1980' 160 Acres 1980' 160 Acres 1980' 160 Acres 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION The end 5-mail Address Chief Operating Officer tiffin@pill.com Due 2 - 8 - 0 5 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plate for the Clements Energy, Inc. Drumm "A" #I for Engineers Certification Due of my supervision, and that he same is true and correct to the best of my belief.	UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet	from the	East/West line	County	
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 1980' 160 Acres 1980' 160 Acres 1980' 160 Acres 1980' 160 Acres 18 Supraintr Take and E-mail Address Chief Operating Officer tiffin@pill.com Due 2 - 8 - 0 5 Please refer to original 1982 survey plat for the Clements Energy, Inc. Drumm "A" #1 for Engineers Certification Date of Survey Date of Survey Date of Survey Date of Survey								ľ				
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 1980' 160 Acres 1880' 160 Acres 1880'	12 Dedicated Acre	s 13 Joint	or Infill 14	Consolidation	Code			15 Ord	er No.			
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 1980' 160 Acres 1980' 1	160											
and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature	17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION											
Please refer to original 1982 survey plat for the Clements Energy, Inc. Drumm "A" #1 for Engineers Certification Title and E-mail Address Chief Operating Officer tiffin@plll.com 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or unde my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey						1980'	160 Acres		Signature Printed Name Don Tiffin Title and E-mail Address Chief Operating Officer tiffin@plll.com Date			
original 1982 survey plat for the Clements Energy, Inc. Drumm "A" #1 for Engineers Certification I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or unde my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey						6	1980'					
Certificate Number					origin p Clen Inc. D	al 1982 survey lat for the nents Energy, brumm "A" #1 Engineers			I hereby cer plotted from my supervis best of my b Date of Surv Signature and	tify that the well location field notes of actual survi ion, and that the same is relief. ey d Seal of Professional Survi	shown on this plat was veys made by me or under true and correct to the	

F L CONSERVATION DIVISION

STATE OF NOW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEFARTMENT

330 660 80 1370 1680 1084 2310 2640

P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-10: RECEIVED Revised 10-1-78

		All distances must be f	from the o	uter hounderles ef t	the Section			
Operator			Lease			DEC 6 198		1
Clements Energy, Inc.			L	Drumm "A"			10 1982 1	
Unit Letter	Section 2.3	Township	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	1	County	O.	C. D.	
Actual l'ostage Loca	gtion of 'acil:	<u>14-S</u>		26-E		Chaves ARTES	A, OFFICE	
1980'	feet from the No	orth line and	1980) ¹ fret	from the	East	line	
Ground Level Elev.	Producing Form	nation	Poul		_	Dec	Stenled Acres	}e:
3427	Morrow			ffalo Valley			320	Acres
	nn one lease is	ded to the subject we		•		•		to working
dated by co	ommunitization, ur	fferent ownership is on itization, force-poolings sweet is "yes," type o	ing. etc?		ave the i	interests of all	owners be	en consoli-
this form if No allowab	necessary.) Nor le will be assigne	owners and tract desc ne - Upon complet d to the well until all or until a non-standard	ion as linteres	producer will ts have been co	<u>ll File</u> onsolidat	Designation ed (by commun	of Pooli itization, u	ng unitization.
		Linda Ll 1/8 198		First Nation Bank of Kar City, Agent U/A with Andrew Drum Inst.	nsas t	I hereby certification to the state of my known Colene Ale	is true and columbe	ormation con-
-·-	_ +		-	3/8		Name Asst. to		rations
		# ₁ ⁶	 rew Dri	1980'_ 1980'_ - 1980'_		Position Clements I Company December C		nc.
		T-14-S R-26-E	Willia	J Schneda 3/16	r	der my Joseph	Suppose	tell location from field by me or the same best of my
<u>Clem</u>	enus Energy	E. H. Wa]		November Date Surveyed Profes and/or Land Surveyed Condition of the Condit	Sonol Eksine	7
house house		hadhad				Certificate No.	3959	

\$600

100



1004 N. Big Spring Street, Suite 400 • Midland, TX 79701 • Ph: 915-684-3727 • Fax: 915-684-3905

DONALD E. TIFFIN, P.E. Chief Operating Officer

February 8, 2005

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1301 W. Grand Ave Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Re: Hydrogen Sulfide Potential

Sea Biscuit No. 1

Re-entry of the Drumm A No. 1 Section 33, T-14-S, R-26-E Chavez County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

During the past year, Parallel Petroleum has participated in the drilling of seven Abo wells in northeastern Eddy County, operated by Perenco and EOG. Based on the lack of hydrogen sulfide in these wells, we believe the potential for it to be at the location referenced above is negligible.

Should you need additional information regarding this issue, please contact me at the address or phone number listed above.

Sincerely,

Donald E. Tiffin 6

Chief Operating Officer